



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14339/2023**

SH. DHARMENDER KUMAR & ORS Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Jyoti Nambiar, Advocate**

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondent

Through: **Mr. Anupam Srivastava, ASC
GNCTD with Ms. Sarita Pandey,
Advocate for R-1 to 3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

07.03.2024

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

List on 05.09.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 7, 2024/nd