



\$~103

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14339/2023**

SH. DHARMENDER KUMAR & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. V.P. Rana and Ms. Jyoti
Nambiar, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam Srivastava, ASC with
Mr. Vasuh Misra, Advocate for
Respondents/GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **20.09.2024**

CM APPL. 55243/2024

1. This application has been filed on behalf of the Petitioners seeking early hearing of the petition.
2. Issue notice. Mr. Anupam Srivastava, learned ASC accepts notice on behalf of the Respondents.
3. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the hearing of the writ petition is preponed to 13.11.2024.
4. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 14339/2023

5. Counter-affidavit be filed positively within two weeks from today.
6. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
7. List on 13.11.2024
8. Date of 21.01.2025 stands cancelled.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2024

B.S. Rohella