



\$~52

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14339/2023**

**SH. DHARMENDER KUMAR & ORS.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. V. P. Rana and Ms. Jyoti  
Nambiar, Advocates.

versus

**GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam Srivastava, ASC with  
Mr. Vasuh Misra, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**13.11.2024**

List on 04.04.2025.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**NOVEMBER 13, 2024/shivam**