



\$~40

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14339/2023**

**SH. DHARMENDER KUMAR & ORS.** .....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. V.P. Rana & Mr. Siddharth  
Shankar, Advocates. [M:-  
9811165700]**

versus

**GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.** .....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Shashi Pratap Singh, Ms.  
Aishwarya Bhatia & Ms. Muskaan  
Garg, Advocates for R-4/DDA.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

**% 04.04.2025**

1. Delhi Development Authority and Municipal Corporation of Delhi ["MCD"] were impleaded as respondent No. 4 and respondent No. 5, respectively, by an order dated 26.11.2024.
2. MCD is not represented. The office noting reports that process fee has not been filed. Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, learned Additional Standing Counsel for MCD, is present in Court and is requested to take instructions on behalf of the MCD or to ensure that MCD is adequately represented on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 08.10.2025.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**APRIL 4, 2025**

**'pv/JM'/**