



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14339/2023**

SH. DHARMENDER KUMAR & ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Harvinder Das, Advocate.**

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Tushar Sannu & Ms. Ishika Jain, Advocates for R-1.**

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with Ms. Priya Khurana, Advocate.

Mr. Shashi Pratap Singh & Ms. Aishwarya Bhatia & Ms. Anamika Tyagi, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

08.10.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 26.02.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 8, 2025

'pv'