



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14339/2023**
SH. DHARMENDER KUMAR & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. V.P. Rana, Advocate.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Parvin
Bansal, Advocates for GNCTD.
Mr. Shashi Pratap Singh, Ms.
Anamika Tyagi and Ms. Laqshyaa
Saluja, Advocates for R-4.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Ms. Swati Jhunjhunwala, Advocate
for UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
26.02.2026

1. It is already 04:35 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 31st July, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2026
as